
Clocks go forward 29th March

Day Date Regulation Distance Event Course Code Start Time

Friday 26th Dec.2025 CTT 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/31 09:00

Wednesday 1st Apr TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 8th Apr TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 15th Apr TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 22nd Apr TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 29th Apr TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Sunday 3rd May CTT 25 miles

Open Time Trial - Wigmore CC

(Incorporating Challenge 25) Q25/15 06:30

Wednesday 6th May TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 13th May TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 20th May TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 27th May TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30 H
T

Wednesday 3rd Jun TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 10th Jun TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 17th Jun TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Sunday 21st Jun CTT 25 miles

Open Time Trial - TRC Dave Mastin Memorial 

25 (Incorporating Mike

Catlow Handicap) Q25/10 06:30

Wednesday 24th Jun TRC 10 miles

Club Time Trial (Incorporating Dave Mastin 

Memorial 10) Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 1st Jul TRC 10 miles

Club Time Trial (Incorporating Bert Spickett

Memorial Shield) Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 8th Jul TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Sunday 12th Jul CTT 25 miles

Open Time Trial - Gravesend CC - Ramsey Cup 

25 (Incorporating

Consolation 25) Q25/8 07:00

Wednesday 15th Jul TRC 10 or 25 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 22nd Jul TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 29th Jul TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 5th Aug TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Sunday 9th Aug CTT 10 miles

Open Time Trial - TRC (Incorporating Ray

Jessett Memorial) Q10/30 07:00

Wednesday 12th Aug TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 19th Aug TRC 10 miles

Club Time Trial (Incorporating Glen

Nicholls Handicap) Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 26th Aug TRC 10 miles

Club Time Trial (Incorporating Pip McVey 

Memorial) Q10/42 18:30

Wednesday 2nd Sep TRC 10 miles Club Time Trial Q10/42 18:30

Sunday 6th Sep CTT 25 miles

Open Time Trial - VTTA

(Incorporating Vince Evans Memorial) Q25/3 07:00

Sunday 4th Oct CTT 0.5 miles Club Hill Climb QHC/8 09:15

Friday 26th Dec CTT 10 miles Boxing Day Club Time Trial Q10/31 09:00

Evening Points Competion Events Bettshanger 22

Thanet Way 0

Clocks go back 25th October

Club Event - Thanet Way

Special Club Event - Betteshanger Country Park

Club Time Trial - Betteshanger Country Park

Open Event

Club Hill Climb

SMH

Thanet Road Club

Schedule of Time Trial Events (2025-2026)

Issue  - 21 Nov 2025
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